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VIA UPS r ^ DAY AIR 

November 10,2010 

Chief, Section of Administration 
Office of Proceedings 
Surface Transportation Board 
395 E Street, S.W., Suite 100 
Washington, DC 20423-0001 
Re: Documents for Rail Recordation 

Re: Memorandum of Lease Agreement 

Dear Section Chief: 

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 11301(a) are two (2) originals and one 
(1) copy of a Memorandum of Lease Agreement dated October 20,2010 a primary document as defined in the 
Board's Rules for the Recordation of Documents. Please file this Memorandum of Lease as a primary document 
since a Master Lease has not been fded with the Surface Transportation Board. The names and addresses of the 
parties to the enclosed document are: 

Lessor: First Union Rail Corporation 
One O'Hare Centre 
6250 N River Road, Suite 5000 
Rosemont, IL 60018 

Lessee: Martin Marietta Magnesia Specialties, LLC 
103 Chesepeake Park Plaza, BIdg. E 
Bahimore, MD 21220 

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document is for thirteen (13) covered hopper cars 
having FURX and NAHX marks (see Exhibit A for car numbers). 

A short summary of the document to appear in the index follows: Memorandum of Lease 

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $41.00 payable to the order of the Surface Transportation Board 
covering the required recordation fee. Kindly return one (1) stamped original of the enclosed document to the 
undersigned along with the additional copies. 

If you have any questions regarding the above-referenced matter, please contact me at (847) 384-5397. Thank 
you for your cooperation in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Marcia Dunne 
Senior Rail Documentation Specialist 
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MEMORANDUM OF LEASE 
buivAbt irtMUi^iliAituii m s S i 

THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (the "Memorandum") is made and entered into as of this the ^ O 
day of C>Cm)\\f.r~ 7 D \ f } . by and between First Union Rail Corporation ("Lessor"), a North 
Carolina corporation, and Martin Marietta Magnesia Specialties, LLC("Lessee"), a Maryland corporation. 

W i l N E S S E T H : 

The undersigned Lessor and Lessee have entered into that certain Lease Agreement (the "Lease"), dated 
as of <^^^iJi JU.^ ^ v ^ y y - ? . whereby Lessor has agreed to lease to Lessee certain railcars pursuant to 
Rider tioQl to tl^\Lease (the "Ridei*'), as described in more particular on Exhibit A attached hereto, efFective as 
of August 1,2009; and subject to the terms, conditions and provisions of the above-mentioned Lease and Rider. 

FN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have each caused this Memorandum to be duly executed 
under seal by their respective officers duly authorized as of the date and year first above written. 

CORPORATION 
ATTEST: 

By: ^ ^ t . * - * ^ ^ - - * . ^ G-\Jr \U>Ji^h^ 

Name: *5>uSfr<^ G U > ^ O ^ j ^ \ h ^ 

Title: a ^ TSw(UJ^<^vl-T?t~rvtf'^ 

[CORPORATE SEAL] 

STATE OF ^XjJ^ lMCj i f^ 

COUNTY OF Q j C ^ O : 

Executed on this '*•' day of llciKK^-^t^^^ . ^ ^ ^ ^ 

I, ( ' D i E D R G i A ^ / ? / = 7 / j > i J ^ 6 & ( S , - » - N o t a r v Public of the County and State aforesaid, 
certify that ' I ? i C-H Af?.!!^ ^ .'Sfm.}rf\.QLi'i^ . personally appeared before me this day and 
acknowledged his/her due execution of the foregoing Memorandum of Lease. 

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, \ \ \v^^\ day of /\MJ&YyiM€A^, . ' ^ Ip /Q . 

My Commission Expires: 

^ 
^ 

7 ' .<^0 l ^ 
otary Public) OFFICIAL SEAL 

oaOROIAFRElSURGER 

MYC0MW88«MBOTMS»*M«, 



ATTEST: 

By: 

Name: 

Title: 

LESSEE: 

MARTIN MARIETTA MAGNESIA SPECIALTIES, LLC 

By: 

Name: 

Title: 

Executed on this P{} day of ^^^:>4x>^/' , ^ / f c 

[CORPORATE SEAL] 

STATE OF Miciiicfr n 
COUNTY OF Ugni^-leL 

certify that that HTm \lrA4heA 
_, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, 
.personally appeared before me this day and 

acknowledged his/her due execution of the foregoing Memorandum of Lease. 

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, thisgjQ day of LXjuOC)/ , Q U O . 

Commission Expires: O / o O j c r ^ ' 
Notary Public 

(Notary Public) KMMMSTROM 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

MMiSTEECOUHTYMt 
IIVC9li«WONEXnRESIMRCH«20 
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EXHIBIT A 
to 

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE 

NUMBER OF CARS: Thirteen (13) 

DESCRIPTION OF CARS: 5150 cu. ft. capacity covered hopper pressure differential cars. 

CAR NUMBERS: 

I- .^ ' -S^FsQ^'^^i ikM 

PBg^rgMBBMS^t , 1 

•NAHX 
*NAHX 
*NAHX 
*NAHX 
•NAHX 
•NAHX 
•NAHX 
•NAHX 
•NAHX 
•NAHX 

FURX 
FURX 
FURX 

551115 
551116 
551118 
551119 
551121 
551122 
551123 
551124 
551125 
551126 

894042 
894045 
894048 

• | W u ! j ; » T J ^ 

FURX 
FURX 
FURX 
FURX 
FURX 
FURX 
FURX 
FURX 
FURX 
FURX 

894043 

894044 

894046 

894047 

894049 

894050 

894051 

894052 

894053 

894054 

• • 10 NAHX cars to be remarked. 


